ill

io
ns

EDC Debt Profile Prior to Issuance

Sales Tax Rev Ref Bonds, Taxable Series 2021

Rating: AA S&P
Call Date: Make-Whole

EDCC PROJECTS TO BE FINANCED WITH THE 2025A-BB BONDS

2

Series 2025A Series 2025B
Taxable Tax-Exempt Total

Land Purchase $40,000,000 $40,000,000

Airport
   Roundabout $10,750,000 $10,750,000
   Parking $11,650,000 $11,650,000
Total Airport $11,650,000 $10,750,000 $22,400,000

Grand Total $51,650,000 $10,750,000 $62,400,000

Note: A tax-exempt bond, typically a municipal bond, is a debt security issued by a state or
local government where the interest earned on the bond is exempt from federal income
taxation, and often state and local income taxes as well. A taxable bond on the other hand is
one where the interest is subject to federal and possibly state and local income taxes.

The tax status of the bond (tax-exempt or taxable) has nothing to do with the
pledge/payment source of the bond, which is in this case is sales taxes.

Appendix C: Item #25-2555 MEDC Bond Presentation (page 1 of 3)

EDCC PRO FORMA –– PROPOSED 2025A-BB ISSUANCES

3

TIC: 5.83421% (2) TIC: 4.70501% (3) TIC: 5.64418%
Delivery: 4/30/2025 Delivery: 4/30/2025 Delivery: 4/30/2025

54,310,000$   10,730,000$   65,040,000$
Project Funds: 51,650,000$   Project Funds: 10,750,000$   Project Funds: 62,400,000$

DSRF Contribution: 2,133,488$   (4) DSRF Contribution: 421,512$   (4) DSRF Contribution: 2,555,000$   (4)

526,512$   (5) 103,338$   (5) 629,850$   (5)

Projected Debt
Pledged Existing Service Remaining

FYE Revenues (1) Growth Debt Service Principal Interest Debt Service Principal Interest Debt Service Total Debt Coverage Revenue FYE 9/30
2025 23,883,071$   2,466,680$   -$   1,049,261$   1,049,261$   -$   183,618$   183,618$   3,699,558$   6.46 X 20,183,513$ 2025
2026 23,883,071   0.0% 2,468,527   -   3,121,769   3,121,769   -   546,300   546,300   6,136,596   3.89 X 17,746,475   2026
2027 23,883,071   0.0% 2,466,767   -   3,121,769   3,121,769   -   546,300   546,300   6,134,836   3.89 X 17,748,235   2027
2028 23,883,071   0.0% 2,468,393   -   3,121,769   3,121,769   -   546,300   546,300   6,136,462   3.89 X 17,746,609   2028
2029 23,883,071   0.0% 2,471,066   -   3,121,769   3,121,769   -   546,300   546,300   6,139,135   3.89 X 17,743,936   2029
2030 23,883,071   0.0% 2,467,262   -   3,121,769   3,121,769   -   546,300   546,300   6,135,331   3.89 X 17,747,740   2030
2031 23,883,071   0.0% 2,470,336   -   3,121,769   3,121,769   -   546,300   546,300   6,138,405   3.89 X 17,744,666   2031
2032 23,883,071   0.0% -   1,135,000   3,121,769   4,256,769   235,000   546,300   781,300   5,038,069   4.74 X 18,845,002   2032
2033 23,883,071   0.0% -   1,195,000   3,063,998   4,258,998   245,000   533,963   778,963   5,037,960   4.74 X 18,845,111   2033
2034 23,883,071   0.0% -   1,255,000   3,001,021   4,256,021   260,000   521,100   781,100   5,037,121   4.74 X 18,845,950   2034
2035 23,883,071   0.0% -   1,325,000   2,934,883   4,259,883   275,000   507,450   782,450   5,042,333   4.74 X 18,840,739   2035
2036 23,883,071   0.0% -   1,395,000   2,864,923   4,259,923   285,000   493,013   778,013   5,037,935   4.74 X 18,845,136   2036
2037 23,883,071   0.0% -   1,465,000   2,790,430   4,255,430   300,000   478,050   778,050   5,033,480   4.74 X 18,849,592   2037
2038 23,883,071   0.0% -   1,545,000   2,711,759   4,256,759   320,000   462,300   782,300   5,039,059   4.74 X 18,844,012   2038
2039 23,883,071   0.0% -   1,630,000   2,628,175   4,258,175   335,000   445,500   780,500   5,038,675   4.74 X 18,844,397   2039

2050 23,883,071   0.0% -   3,015,000   1,241,397   4,256,397   590,000   192,713   782,713   5,039,109   4.74 X 18,843,962   2050
2051 23,883,071   0.0% -   3,195,000   1,064,416   4,259,416   620,000   161,738   781,738   5,041,154   4.74 X 18,841,918   2051
2052 23,883,071   0.0% -   3,385,000   875,272   4,260,272   650,000   132,288   782,288   5,042,560   4.74 X 18,840,512   2052
2053 23,883,071   0.0% -   3,585,000   674,880   4,259,880   680,000   101,413   781,413   5,041,293   4.74 X 18,841,779   2053
2054 23,883,071   0.0% -   3,795,000   462,648   4,257,648   710,000   69,113   779,113   5,036,761   4.74 X 18,846,311   2054
2055 23,883,071   0.0% -   4,020,000   237,984   4,257,984   745,000   35,388   780,388   5,038,372   4.74 X 18,844,700   2055

Total 17,279,031$ 54,310,000$  67,659,949$   121,969,949$   10,730,000$  11,462,743$   22,192,743$   161,441,722$ Total

(1) FY24 revenues were $23,883,071
(2) Assumes current market Taxable AA rates, 3/14/25, plus 25 bps.
(3) Assumes current market Tax-Exempt AA rates, 3/14/25, plus 25 bps.
(4) Assumes Average Annual Debt Service on the portfolio minus existing DSRF fund balance.
(5) Includes total estimated costs of issuance.

Total Issuance Costs:

Par Amount:

Total Issuance Costs:Total Issuance Costs:

Par Amount:Par Amount:

Sales Tax Revenue Bonds, Taxable Series 2025A Sales Tax Revenue Bonds, Series 2025B

EDCC DEBT PROFILE –– AFTER PROPOSED 2025A-BB ISSUANCES

4

EDCC DEBT ISSUANCES PRELIMINARY SCHEDULE